WORKING GROUP - MEMBERSHIP

NAME PHONE E-MAIL

James Erskine, Chair 561-882-5704 James.erskine@MyFWC.com
Everglades Coordinator

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation

Commission

8535 Northlake Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33412

Nicholas G. Aumen, Vice Chair 561-315-1845 naumen@usgs.gov
Regional Science Advisor — South
Florida

U.S. Geological Survey

c/o A.R.M. Loxahatchee National
Wildlife Refuge

10218 Lee Road

Boynton Beach, FL 33472

Karen Bohnsack 305-434-9377 Karen.bohnsack@noaa.gov
Associate Director

Florida International University in
support of the FKNMS

National Ocean Service

National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration

U.S. Department of Commerce
95230 Overseas Highway

Key Largo, Florida 33037
Stephania Bolden 240-533-0914 Stephania.bolden@noaa.gov
Fishery Biologist

Southeast Regional Office
National Marine Fisheries Service
National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration

U.S. Department of Commerce
263 13" Avenue South

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Amy Castaneda 305-223-8380 AmyC@miccosukeetribe.com
Water Quality Manager

Water Resources Department
Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of
Florida

Highway US41 Mile Marker 37.5
Miami, FL 33144

Kevin M. Cunniff 863-902-3200 kevincunniff@semtribe.com
Director, Environmental Resource

Management Department

Seminole Tribe of Florida

31004 Josie Billie Highway

Clewiston, FL 33440

Deb Drum 561-233-2400 ddrum@pbcgov.org
Director, Environmental Resources

Management

Palm Beach County

2300 North Jog Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Rebecca Elliott 561-682-6040 relliott@sfwmd.gov
Environmental Manager

Office of Agricultural Water Policy

Florida Department of Agriculture

and Consumer Services

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, Florida 33416
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Cecelia Harper 470-249-3125
Environmental Protection Agency
Liaison to the Army Corps of
Engineers

Wetlands and Streams Regulatory
Section, Water Division

701 San Marco Blvd

Jacksonville, FL 32207

Veronica Harrell-James 305-961-9327
Assistant United States Attorney

U.S. Attorney's Office, Civil Division

U.S. Department of Justice

99 NE 4th Street

Miami, FL 33132-2111

Lee N. Hefty 305-372-6754
Assistant Director

Miami-Dade County Department of

Regulatory and Economic Resources

701 NW 1t Court — 4™ Floor

Miami, Florida 33136

COL Andrew Kelly
Commander Jacksonville District
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd
Jacksonville, FL 32207-8175

904-232-2241

Marjorie Kirby 850-414-5209
State Environmental Programs

Administrator

Florida Department of Transportation

Office of Environmental Management

605 Suwannee St, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

John Maehl 772-463-3263
Manager, Ecosystem Restoration and
Management Division

Martin County Board of County
Commissioners

2401 SE Monterey Road

Stuart, FL 34996

Roland Ottolini

Director, Division of Natural
Resources

Lee County

1500 Monroe Street

Ft Myers, FL 33901

239-533-8109

Pedro Ramos 305-242-7710
Superintendent

South Florida Parks and Preserve
National Park Service

U.S. Department of the Interior
40001 State Road 9336
Homestead, FL 33034-6733
Leonard Rawlings

Eastern Regional Hydrologist
Bureau of Indian Affairs

U.S. Department of the Interior
545 Marriott Drive, Suite 700
Nashville, TN 37214

615-564-6832

harper.cecelia@epa.gov

Veronica.Harrell-James@usdoj.gov

Heftyl@miamidade.gov

Andrew.d.kelly@usace.army.mil

Marjorie.Kirby@dot.state.fl.us

jmaehl@martin.fl.us

ROttolini@leegov.com

pedro_ramos@nps.gov

Leonard.rawlings@bia.gov
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Jennifer Reynolds

Director, Ecosystem Restoration and
Capital Projects

South Florida Water Management
District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Edward Smith

Director, Office of Water Policy and
Ecosystems Restoration

Florida Department of Environmental
Protection

3900 Commonwealth Blvd. (MS-24)
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000

Joseph P. Sullivan

Environmental Protection Specialist
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration
3500 Financial Plaza, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32312

Larry Williams

Field Supervisor

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
U.S. Department of the Interior
1339-20%" Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Vacant

Natural Resources Conservation
Service

U.S. Department of Agriculture

SPECIAL ADVISOR — Non-Voting

Phil Everingham

Chair

Biscayne Bay Regional Restoration
Coordination Team

ADMINISTRATION

Adam Gelber

Director

U.S. Department of the Interior
Office of Everglades
Restoration Initiatives

7595 SW 33" Street

Davie, FL 33314

Sandy Soto

Program Manager

U.S. Department of the Interior
Office of Everglades
Restoration Initiatives

7595 SW 33™ Street

Davie, FL 33314

561-682-6672

850-245-3186

850-553-2248

772-469-4285

305-951-9096

954-377-5967

954-377-5969

jreynolds@sfwmd.gov

Edward.C.Smith@dep.state.fl.us

Joseph.Sullivan@dot.gov

Larry_williams@fws.gov

pbemsdd@hotmail.com

Adam_gelber@ios.doi.gov

Sandy_soto@evergladesrestoration.gov
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